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Access Services – Fairfax County Public Library 
Jonathan Lutz, Outreach Manager, 
Jonathan.lutz@fairfaxcounty.gov 
Main: 703-324-8380; Office 703-324-8383 
www.fairfaxcounty.gov/library/branches/access-services 
 
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention, National Capital Area Chapter 
Ellen Shannon, eshannon@afsp.org 
646-632-5189 
www.afsp.org 
 
Arlington Virginia Human Services – No. Virginia RAFT  
(Regional Older Adults Facility Team)  
Sydney Palinkas, LGSW, spalinkas@arlingtonva.us 
Dementia Education & Outreach Coordinator 
Katie Irene St. Marie, kstmarie@arlingtonva.us 
571-545-8594 
www.raftnorthernvirginia.org 
 
Assisted Living Locators 
Retta Young, rettay@assistedlivinglocators.com 
540-393-6009 
www.Assistedlivinglocators.com/care-advisor/Fredericksburg 
 
Brightview Senior Living 
Amanda Corvetto, acorvetto@bvsl.net 
571-562-7064 
www.brightviewseniorliving.com 
 
City of Fairfax, Communications and Marketing 
Chris Cohen, Chris.cohen@fairfaxva.gov 
703-385-7855 
www.fairfaxva.gov 
 
City of Fairfax Fire Department and Community Response Team 
(Fire Safety Simulator, Sherwood Center parking lot) 
David Arrington, David.arrington@fairfaxva.gov 
Jason Davison, Jason.davison@fairfaxva.gov 
Maleka Walters, Maleka.walters@fairfaxva.gov 
Alexander Zurbach, Alexander.zurbach@fairfaxva.gov 
www.fairfaxva.gov 
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City of Fairfax, Office of Emergency Management 
Walter English, Walter.English@fairfaxva.gov 
Amada Dew, Amanda.Dew@fairfaxva.gov 
703-385-4856 
www.fairfaxva.gov 
 

City of Fairfax Regional Library 
Alana Quarles, Regional Branch Manager, Alana.Quarles@fairfaxcounty.gov 
703-293-2102 
www.fairfaxcounty.gov/library 
 
City of Fairfax, Young at Heart Senior Center 
Anne Chase, anne.chase@fairfaxva.gov 
Daniel Novoa, daniel.novoa@fairfaxva.gov 
703-273-6090 
www.fairfaxva.gov 
 
ComforCare Home Care – Northern Fairfax 
John Kipps, jkipps@comforcare.com 
703-870-3711 
https://www.comforcare.com/ 
 
Demaine Funeral Home 
Jennifer Parsons, jennifer.parsons@dignitymemorial.com 
Brittany Carter, brittany.carter@dignitymemorial.com 
703-385-1110 
www.dignitymemorial.com 
 
Fairfax County Emergency Management 
Jairo Ayala, BSW, Community Health Specialist, 
Jairo.Ayala@fairfaxcounty.gov 
571-536-1737 
 
Fairfax County Department of Family Services, Adult & Aging Division 
*Linda Hernandez-Giblin, Linda.hernandez-giblin@fairfaxcounty.gov 
Teebe Negasi, Teebe.Negasi@fairfaxcounty.gov 
Becky Mitchell, Rebecca.mitchell@fairfaxcounty.gov 
703-324-6184 
www.fairfaxcounty.gov/OlderAdults 
 
Fairfax Memorial Funeral Home 
Cathy Younkin, cyounkin@fairfaxmemorialfuneralhome.com 
703-425-9702 
www.fairfaxmemorialfuneralhome.com 
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Fairfax Villages 
Season Zellman, season.zellman@fairfaxcounty.gov 
Fairfax County Village Coordinator & 
Long Term Care Program Development Coordinator 
Office Phone: 703-246-8962 
www.fairfaxcounty.gov/familyservices/ 
 
Fairfax Village in the City of Fairfax 
Jason Scadron, Village Coordinator; jason.scadron@fairfaxva.gov 
703-385-5738 
Anita Light, anita.light95@gmail.com 
www.fairfaxva.gov/village 
 
Fyzical Therapy and Balance Centers 
Leslie Stefanik, Leslie.stefanik@fyzical.com,   
703-559-6823  
www.fyzical.com/oakton-va 
 
Goodwin Living at Home 
Shannon Bishop, sbishop@goodwinliving.org 
703-575-5202 
www.goodwinliving.org 
 
Health Markets 
Lisa Humes, lhumes@healthmarkets.com 
703-307-0090 
www.HealthMarkets.com/LHumes 
 
Independent You 
Mary Beth Crosson, MCrosson@independentyou.net 
703-999-3006 
www.independentyou.net 
 
Insight Memory Care  
Melissa Long, Melissa.long@InsightMCC.org 
703-204-4664 
https://www.InsightMCC.org/ 
 
Juniper Law 
Bryn Karaus, bryn@juniper.law 
703-424-9242 
www.juniper.law 
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Lifetime Learning Institute of Northern VA (LLI/NOVA) 
Mary Alexander, mary@mkalexander.com 
202-257-5377 
www.llinova.org 
 
National Alliance on Mental Health, Northern Virginia (NAMI) 
Reagan Wales, rwales@nami-nova.org 
703-896-0765 
https://nami-northernvirginia.org/ 
 
NV Rides 
Emily Braley, emily.braley@thej.org 
Elena Alergant, elena.alergant@thej.org 
703-537-3071 
www.nvrides.org 
 
Osher Lifelong Learning Institute (OLLI) at George Mason University 
Jennifer Disano, olli@gmu.edu 
703-503-3384 
https://olli.gmu.edu/ 
 
Premium Care USA 
John Iver, john@premiumcareusa.com 
Edgardo (Jun) Arbolado, Jr., jun@premiumcareusa.com 
Cathy Arbolado, cathy@premiumcareusa.com 
 
Rebuilding Together Arlington/Fairfax/Falls Church, Inc. 
Patti Klein, pattik@rebuildingtogether-aff.org 
703-620-7556 
www.rebuildingtogether-aff.org 
 
Seniors Helping Seniors West Fairfax 
Mohamed Toure, info@shswestfairfax.com 
703-520-6166 
www.shswestfairfax.com 
 
Silver Bridges Consulting 
Ginger Noce and Kristy Kennedy 
info@SilverBridgesConsulting.com 
202-717-6233 
www.SilverBridgesConsulting.com 
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Spark Joy Mary Ann, LLC 
Mary Ann Gallotta, Maryann@sparkjoymaryann.com 
703-731-1679 
www.sparkjoymaryann.com 

 
Synergy Home Care 
Lauren Perea, laurenperea@synergyhomecare.com 
Irene Blair, irene.synergyhc@gmail.com 
703.558.3435 
https://synergyhomecare.com/ 
 
TechWise Coaching 
Amy Burk, amy@techwisecoaching.com 
571-296-4356 
www.TechWiseCoaching.com 
 
WISE Cities 
Marie Brodsky, marie@wisecities.us 
Kat Close, research@wisecities.us 
571-354-6626 
www.wisecities.us 
 
Woodbine Rehabilitation & Healthcare Center 
Jane Hughes, jhughes@woodbinerehab.com 
703-599-3918 
www.woodbinerehab.com 
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